
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3481
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
PRESERVATION OF MONUMENTS IDENTIFIED BY INTACH
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the monuments identified by Indian National Trust of Art, Culture and Heritage (INTACH), State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any mechanism to preserve the heritage monuments identified by INTACH; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) The details of monuments identified by Indian National Trust of Art, Culture and Heritage (INTACH), State-wise, are given in annexure.

(b) & (c) There is no mechanism with Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) to preserve the heritage monuments indenti- fied by INTACH as ASI is engaged in conserving the monuments declared as of national importance under AMASRA, 1958.
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